
                           Druckrey Invitational
                      Grant Park, South Milwaukee, WI
                   Hosted by South Milwaukee High School
                                 9/13/2025
           ========== Girls Junior Varsity TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    67  Wisconsin Lutheran                          (23:45.6  118:48.0 2:18.6)
==========================================================
  1      2  Kyra Obermeyer          9    22:34.1
  2      5  Greta Biesterfeld       10   23:05.6
  3      9  Ruth Konop              11   23:26.0
  4     25  Ellie Enslen            12   24:49.6
  5     26  Rose Terek              10   24:52.7
  6   ( 29) May Obermeyer           9    25:17.2
  7   ( 43) Natalie Retherford      9    26:35.5

  2.    72  Oshkosh West                                (23:55.5  119:37.4 2:17.6)
==========================================================
  1      1  Kate Elliott            12   22:27.4
  2     10  Amella Bell             12   23:31.7
  3     18  Lily Sowers             12   24:21.1
  4     20  Meredith Stellpflug     12   24:32.2
  5     23  Helena Schauer          9    24:45.0
  6   ( 28) Emily Heilsberg         9    25:05.7
  7   ( 36) Lizabeth Schmitz        9    25:49.9

  3.    73  Waukesha West                               (23:58.5  119:52.3 1:41.0)
==========================================================
  1      6  Alexis Dinwiddie        11   23:08.2
  2     12  Dulce Arias Garcia      11   23:37.4
  3     15  Julia Standarski        11   24:04.4
  4     16  Crystal Cabrales        11   24:13.1
  5     24  Ellie Newmeister        12   24:49.2
  6   ( 27) Gretchen Standarski     9    25:03.3
  7   ( 37) Journey Chupp           9    25:54.3

  4.    76  Brookfield Central                          (24:03.4  120:16.8 2:22.3)
==========================================================
  1      3  Ellie Decker            11   22:54.9
  2      8  Maddie McGowan          10   23:22.8
  3     14  Kiley Keup              11   24:03.0
  4     21  Maya Fall               12   24:38.9
  5     30  Avery Rupe              11   25:17.2
  6   ( 31) Yazhini Balasubraman    9    25:17.7
  7   ( 35) Moira Coleman           10   25:38.2

  5.    81  South Milwaukee                             (24:03.4  120:17.0 3:41.7)
==========================================================
  1      4  Sihana Alimi            12   22:59.6
  2      7  Mia Torres              9    23:15.9
  3     11  Breanna Regan           11   23:32.5
  4     13  Maddy Coughlin          11   23:47.7
  5     46  Becca Regan             10   26:41.3

  6.   130  Milwaukee Ronald Reagan                     (24:59.1  124:55.2 1:35.7)
==========================================================
  1     17  Izel Salgado            10   24:20.6
  2     19  Kyree Dunn              11   24:29.8
  3     22  Emaline Schenkelberg    9    24:39.7
  4     34  Sofia Schnitzer         9    25:28.8
  5     38  Lillian Sexauer         9    25:56.3
  6   ( 53) Hannah Schubring        10   28:50.1
  7   ( 57) Willa Grimm             11   29:45.5



  7.   206  Lake Country Lutheran                       (26:18.4  131:31.9 1:15.9)
==========================================================
  1     33  Helena Kupkovits        11   25:27.9
  2     39  Grace Grill             10   26:07.7
  3     42  Brea Breslow            9    26:32.7
  4     45  Abigail Montenayor      10   26:39.8
  5     47  Anna Lindgren           9    26:43.8
  6   ( 48) Kayla Ford              11   27:11.4
  7   ( 54) Madison Sitzman         9    29:01.7

  8.   228  Oak Creek                                   (27:27.2  137:15.6 3:15.2)
==========================================================
  1     32  Kaliope Morgan          12   25:26.7
  2     44  Isabella Chen           10   26:38.9
  3     49  Saelys Delgado          9    28:05.3
  4     51  Katelyn Corrao          10   28:22.8
  5     52  Jillian Buttke          10   28:41.9
  6   ( 55) Paige Lorch             12   29:25.6
  7   ( 56) Noor Abuayyash          12   29:37.4

  9.   268  Catholic Memorial                           (29:33.9  147:49.4 5:00.4)
==========================================================
  1     41  Anna Gerke              12   26:29.1
  2     50  Katie Logan             12   28:18.7
  3     58  Bridget Ohm             9    30:05.7
  4     59  Kathryn Fedders         12   31:26.4
  5     60  Dana Dascala            9    31:29.5
  6   ( 63) Skylar Lewis            12   32:30.1
  7   ( 66) Daphne Dascala          9    35:17.7

 10.   292  Salam                                       (31:29.1  157:25.2 7:59.4)
==========================================================
  1     40  Reem Mayo               9    26:12.3
  2     61  Amina Awadalla          11   31:55.6
  3     62  Reham Abdullahi         10   32:09.7
  4     64  Ayan Chaudhry           11   32:55.9
  5     65  Saja Daas               11   34:11.7
  6   ( 67) Amani Abdur-Rahim       9    36:56.1
  7   ( 68) Mariam Alani            10   46:31.7
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    1    1 Kate Elliott       12   Oshkosh West         22:27.4  7:14 
    2    2 Kyra Obermeyer     9    Wisconsin Lutheran   22:34.1  7:16 
    3      Riley Jecevisus    12   Kenosha Bradford-Reu 22:41.1  7:19 
    4    3 Ellie Decker       11   Brookfield Central   22:54.9  7:23 
    5    4 Sihana Alimi       12   South Milwaukee      22:59.6  7:25 
    6    5 Greta Biesterfeld  10   Wisconsin Lutheran   23:05.6  7:26 
    7    6 Alexis Dinwiddie   11   Waukesha West        23:08.2  7:27 
    8    7 Mia Torres         9    South Milwaukee      23:15.9  7:30 
    9    8 Maddie McGowan     10   Brookfield Central   23:22.8  7:32 
   10    9 Ruth Konop         11   Wisconsin Lutheran   23:26.0  7:33 
   11   10 Amella Bell        12   Oshkosh West         23:31.7  7:35 
   12   11 Breanna Regan      11   South Milwaukee      23:32.5  7:35 
   13   12 Dulce Arias Garcia 11   Waukesha West        23:37.4  7:37 
   14      Claire Neumann     9    Racine Case          23:42.9  7:38 
   15   13 Maddy Coughlin     11   South Milwaukee      23:47.7  7:40 
   16   14 Kiley Keup         11   Brookfield Central   24:03.0  7:45 
   17   15 Julia Standarski   11   Waukesha West        24:04.4  7:45 
   18   16 Crystal Cabrales   11   Waukesha West        24:13.1  7:48 
   19   17 Izel Salgado       10   Milwaukee Ronald Rea 24:20.6  7:51 
   20   18 Lily Sowers        12   Oshkosh West         24:21.1  7:51 
   21   19 Kyree Dunn         11   Milwaukee Ronald Rea 24:29.8  7:54 
   22   20 Meredith Stellpflu 12   Oshkosh West         24:32.2  7:54 
   23   21 Maya Fall          12   Brookfield Central   24:38.9  7:56 
   24   22 Emaline Schenkelbe 9    Milwaukee Ronald Rea 24:39.7  7:57 
   25   23 Helena Schauer     9    Oshkosh West         24:45.0  7:58 
   26   24 Ellie Newmeister   12   Waukesha West        24:49.2  8:00 
   27   25 Ellie Enslen       12   Wisconsin Lutheran   24:49.6  8:00 
   28   26 Rose Terek         10   Wisconsin Lutheran   24:52.7  8:01 
   29   27 Gretchen Standarsk 9    Waukesha West        25:03.3  8:04 
   30   28 Emily Heilsberg    9    Oshkosh West         25:05.7  8:05 
   31   29 May Obermeyer      9    Wisconsin Lutheran   25:17.2  8:09 
   32   30 Avery Rupe         11   Brookfield Central   25:17.2  8:09 
   33   31 Yazhini Balasubram 9    Brookfield Central   25:17.7  8:09 
   34   32 Kaliope Morgan     12   Oak Creek            25:26.7  8:12 
   35   33 Helena Kupkovits   11   Lake Country Luthera 25:27.9  8:12 
   36   34 Sofia Schnitzer    9    Milwaukee Ronald Rea 25:28.8  8:13 
   37      Rubi Egurrola-Dor  12   Kenosha Bradford-Reu 25:29.5  8:13 
   38      Charlie Werra      10   West Allis Nathan Ha 25:36.9  8:15 
   39   35 Moira Coleman      10   Brookfield Central   25:38.2  8:16 
   40      Victoria Rincon    10   Racine Lutheran      25:43.6  8:17 
   41   36 Lizabeth Schmitz   9    Oshkosh West         25:49.9  8:19 
   42      Kylie Triebold     11   Oshkosh West         25:52.0  8:20 
   43   37 Journey Chupp      9    Waukesha West        25:54.3  8:21 
   44      Kayla Warnes       11   Waukesha West        25:54.9  8:21 
   45   38 Lillian Sexauer    9    Milwaukee Ronald Rea 25:56.3  8:21 
   46      Madelyn Sadowski   12   Racine Lutheran      26:02.4  8:23 
   47   39 Grace Grill        10   Lake Country Luthera 26:07.7  8:25 
   48      Gabbriella Dimas   11   Oshkosh West         26:09.4  8:26 
   49   40 Reem Mayo          9    Salam                26:12.3  8:27 
   50      Kinley Taylor      11   West Allis Nathan Ha 26:21.0  8:29 
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com
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   51      Madeleine Londo    9    Waukesha West        26:27.0  8:31 
   52   41 Anna Gerke         12   Catholic Memorial    26:29.1  8:32 
   53   42 Brea Breslow       9    Lake Country Luthera 26:32.7  8:33 
   54   43 Natalie Retherford 9    Wisconsin Lutheran   26:35.5  8:34 
   55   44 Isabella Chen      10   Oak Creek            26:38.9  8:35 
   56   45 Abigail Montenayor 10   Lake Country Luthera 26:39.8  8:35 
   57   46 Becca Regan        10   South Milwaukee      26:41.3  8:36 
   58   47 Anna Lindgren      9    Lake Country Luthera 26:43.8  8:37 
   59      Riley Mugerauer    11   Oshkosh West         26:50.7  8:39 
   60   48 Kayla Ford         11   Lake Country Luthera 27:11.4  8:46 
   61      Chloe Hetzel       10   Wauwatosa West       27:15.7  8:47 
   62      Eve Geffers        9    Oshkosh West         27:24.0  8:50 
   63      Evie Mattioli      12   Waukesha West        27:40.4  8:55 
   64      Isabella Cardenas  9    Racine Case          27:52.8  8:59 
   65      Lucia Craig        10   Kenosha Tremper      27:55.9  9:00 
   66      Eliza Shaw         10   Wauwatosa West       27:59.1  9:01 
   67   49 Saelys Delgado     9    Oak Creek            28:05.3  9:03 
   68      Violet Clark       12   Oshkosh West         28:13.1  9:05 
   69      Eleanore Sagert    10   Brookfield Central   28:18.6  9:07 
   70   50 Katie Logan        12   Catholic Memorial    28:18.7  9:07 
   71      Mallory Kasbohm    10   Wisconsin Lutheran   28:20.0  9:08 
   72   51 Katelyn Corrao     10   Oak Creek            28:22.8  9:09 
   73      Ashley Polzean     11   Racine Park          28:38.9  9:14 
   74   52 Jillian Buttke     10   Oak Creek            28:41.9  9:15 
   75   53 Hannah Schubring   10   Milwaukee Ronald Rea 28:50.1  9:17 
   76      Lydia Hill         10   Oshkosh West         28:57.6  9:20 
   77   54 Madison Sitzman    9    Lake Country Luthera 29:01.7  9:21 
   78      Kennedy Schrage    9    Oshkosh West         29:23.7  9:28 
   79   55 Paige Lorch        12   Oak Creek            29:25.6  9:29 
   80      Natalia Faz        9    Racine Case          29:27.5  9:29 
   81   56 Noor Abuayyash     12   Oak Creek            29:37.4  9:33 
   82   57 Willa Grimm        11   Milwaukee Ronald Rea 29:45.5  9:35 
   83      Brie Hills         11   Racine Park          29:54.6  9:38 
   84      Michelle Miks      12   Kenosha Tremper      29:55.3  9:38 
   85   58 Bridget Ohm        9    Catholic Memorial    30:05.7  9:42 
   86      Emma Jarrett       9    Racine Case          30:15.0  9:45 
   87      Carly Ramirez Rios 9    Oak Creek            30:26.2  9:48 
   88      Bryana Liberty     10   Oak Creek            30:36.6  9:52 
   89      Alyssa Jacobsson   12   Waukesha West        30:39.5  9:53 
   90      Madison Scharping  12   Oak Creek            30:49.6  9:56 
   91      Kaelyn Koening     10   Oak Creek            30:57.7  9:58 
   92      Lillian Schauer    11   Wauwatosa West       31:04.9 10:01 
   93   59 Kathryn Fedders    12   Catholic Memorial    31:26.4 10:08 
   94   60 Dana Dascala       9    Catholic Memorial    31:29.5 10:09 
   95   61 Amina Awadalla     11   Salam                31:55.6 10:17 
   96      Breece Hyler       12   Oshkosh West         31:59.1 10:18 
   97      Ava Schmidt        12   West Allis Nathan Ha 32:00.3 10:19 
   98      Mackenzie Belland  12   Waukesha West        32:06.7 10:21 
   99      Lily McDonald      12   Oshkosh West         32:07.1 10:21 
  100   62 Reham Abdullahi    10   Salam                32:09.7 10:22 
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com



                                                                      Page 3
                           Druckrey Invitational
                      Grant Park, South Milwaukee, WI
                   Hosted by South Milwaukee High School
                                 9/13/2025
                           Girls Junior Varisty
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname             Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ==================== ======= ===== 
  101   63 Skylar Lewis       12   Catholic Memorial    32:30.1 10:28 
  102      Alyxandriah Jolin  11   Oshkosh West         32:40.5 10:32 
  103   64 Ayan Chaudhry      11   Salam                32:55.9 10:36 
  104      Violet Bondar      10   Oak Creek            33:37.8 10:50 
  105      Mia Praznik        9    Oshkosh West         33:44.7 10:52 
  106      Ellie Goodman      10   Wauwatosa West       33:48.9 10:54 
  107   65 Saja Daas          11   Salam                34:11.7 11:01 
  108      Leah Enslen        9    Wisconsin Lutheran   34:26.8 11:06 
  109      Veronica Neuman    9    Milwaukee Ronald Rea 34:56.6 11:15 
  110      Elsie Koch         9    West Allis Nathan Ha 35:03.6 11:18 
  111      Madison Counterman 12   Kenosha Bradford-Reu 35:07.8 11:19 
  112   66 Daphne Dascala     9    Catholic Memorial    35:17.7 11:22 
  113      Tessa Brenaman     10   Milwaukee Ronald Rea 35:28.9 11:26 
  114      Zoey Song          12   Racine Lutheran      36:00.3 11:36 
  115      Emmalee Krzewinski 10   Oak Creek            36:37.1 11:48 
  116      Ava Davis          12   Oshkosh West         36:42.1 11:49 
  117      Airel Verdic       9    Oshkosh West         36:52.2 11:53 
  118   67 Amani Abdur-Rahim  9    Salam                36:56.1 11:54 
  119      Emily Tang         9    Wisconsin Lutheran   38:45.3 12:29 
  120      Hermione Krueger   10   Wisconsin Lutheran   39:08.4 12:36 
  121      Madison Brown      9    Oshkosh West         39:16.7 12:39 
  122      Sophia Rauls       10   Oak Creek            39:31.5 12:44 
  123      Kelsey Lee         9    Milwaukee Ronald Rea 44:25.9 14:19 
  124   68 Mariam Alani       10   Salam                46:31.7 14:59 
  125      Nisreen Atshan     10   Salam                50:34.3 16:17 
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com


